

# Climate Change Policy

Date: 18 August 2021

Document: SENEX-CORP-CW-POL-025

Revision: 0

#### 1.0 Position Statement

Senex supports the objective of limiting global temperature rise to well below 2 degrees Celsius.

Our role is to provide access to affordable and reliable energy that contributes to economic growth in the context of sustainable development and a low-carbon future.

We believe that natural gas will continue to play an integral role in the energy mix within a low-carbon future.

### 2.0 Commitment

Senex is committed to:

- Identifying, assessing, managing and reporting material climate-related risks to create a sustainable business;
- Measuring and reporting scope 1, 2 and 3 greenhouse gas emissions in a transparent manner;
- Setting and publishing meaningful short-term and long-term targets to encourage innovation and drive reductions in our greenhouse gas emissions;
- Identifying and pursuing greenhouse gas emission reduction opportunities for our business, operations and supply chain;
- Working with partners, customers, suppliers, and other stakeholders towards the shared objectives of greenhouse gas emissions reductions;
- Evaluating the resilience of our portfolio and investment decisions to potential changes in policy including the application of internal carbon pricing;
- Actively engaging in climate dialogue with governments, industry associations and other stakeholders in the design of practical, sustainable climate regulation and policies.

## 3.0 Governance

The Board is responsible for reviewing the effectiveness of this policy. The policy will be reviewed annually.

## 4.0 Authority

This policy was adopted and approved by the Board of Directors on 18 August 2021.

David Pegg Company Secretary

**Senex Energy Limited** 

### **DOCUMENT HISTORY**

This policy is a Board approved document.

Revision date	Comments
18 August 2021	Board adopted and approved policy.

Date: 18 August 2021



Registered Office

Level 30, 180 Ann Street, Brisbane Qld 4000

Postal Address

GPO Box 2233, Brisbane Qld 4001

Phone: +61 7 3335 9000 Facsimile: +61 7 3335 9999 Web: senexenergy.com.au

Senex Energy Ltd ABN 50 008 942 827

**Securities Exchange** ASX: SXY

Share Registry Computershare Investor Services Phone: 1300 850 505